RL-9750-5HM
THRU-HOLE AC LINE FILTER
•	 Low	cost	and	low	profile
•	 Used	to	reduce	(EMI)	entering	equipment
•	 Wide	range	of	selection
•	 Easy	PCB	mounting
•	 High	self-resonant	frequency
•	 Protects	primary	AC	side	from	being	affected	by	a

RENCO ELECTRONICS INC.
RL-9750-5HM
NOTES:
1.  ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS MEASURED AT 25ºC
2.  Irms - CURRENT THAT CAUSES THE TEMPERATURE TO
     RISE APPROX. 40ºC ABOVE AMBIENT OF 25ºC
Renco Part No.
RL-9750-5HM
  Inductance
(mH) Min.
DCR (Ohms)
± 20%
Irms (A)
 Max.
RL-9750-5HM-1.0 1.0 0.045 3.4
RL-9750-5HM-1.5 1.5 0.058 3.1
RL-9750-5HM-1.8 1.8 0.062 2.8
RL-9750-5HM-2.7 2.7 0.082 2.6
RL-9750-5HM-3.3 3.3 0.087 2.5
RL-9750-5HM-3.9 3.9 0.104 2.2
RL-9750-5HM-4.7 4.7 0.125 2.0
RL-9750-5HM-5.6 5.6 0.155 1.8
RL-9750-5HM-8.2 8.2 0.226 1.7
RL-9750-5HM-22.0 22.0 0.540 1.0
RL-9750-5HM-27.0 27.0 0.708 0.8
RL-9750-5HM-39.0 39.0 1.075 0.7
RL-9750-5HM-68.0 68.0 1.739 0.5